
Page 1 of 2 

Montclair, NJ  07043 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Request for Proposal # 1586 

Bohn – Community Kitchen 

Date of Original Bidding Documents: 

Date of Addendum No. 1: 

Bid Opening Date: 

December 7, 2023 

January 4, 2024

January 17, 2024 at 11:00 A.M.

INTENT:  This Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the Original Bidding 
Documents and Prior Addenda, if any, as identified above. Unless specifically noted or specified 
hereinafter, all work shall comply with the applicable provisions of the Contract Documents.  

It is the sole responsibility of the Bidder to be knowledgeable of all of the additions, deletions, 
clarifications and modifications to the RFP relative to this RFP as set forth in all addenda. Bidders should 
acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may 
subject Bidder to disqualification. 

I. ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS:

# Question (Bolded) and Answer 

1 

For Door #200 going into the Student Kitchen, it lists Hardware Set #3 per the 
Drawing. The contractor can’t find a description of this Hardware. 

1-1/2” BUTT HINGES (BOMMER), 1 OVERHEAD CLOSER (LCN4000), 1
PASSAGE LOCKSET (OR OFFICE) (SARGENT), 1 KICK PLATE (INTERIOR SIDE) 3
SILENCERS (ROCKWOOD OR HAGAR). Montclair State University will supply the
door-locking hardware for the door.

2 

The contractor is looking for page A-901, which tells us to refer to this page for 
the finish schedule. 

A-901 is a type-o. The Finish Schedule is located on Sheet A-100

3 

The contractor is looking to confirm that no exterior work or painting is 
needed. 

Exterior painting may be necessary following saw-cutting for ductwork 
opening. General Contractor should include the cost of patching and painting 
work areas. 



 

  Page 2 of 2 

 

II. ADDITIONS, DELETIONS, CLARIFICATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE RFP 

 

# Additions, Deletions, Clarifications and Modifications 

1 

On page M-100, it shows fresh air ducting with 6" branch lines; where those 
branch lines end, it shows that it converts to a flex, but it does not show what 
size flex it is, and it does not show what vent it goes to. 
 
Refer to the attached revised Drawing Sheet M-100. Ceiling Cassette Units have 
been updated to include ventilation kits and flex ducts have been labeled as a 
6” round size with any required transitions as needed to connect to the unit 
ventilation kit. 

2 

Attached to this Addendum is a drawing that shows the path from the loading 
dock to the space by way of the stairs instead of the elevator.  If this path is 
used during any part of the construction, the contractor must provide 
protection and coordinate with Res Life as the path goes by rooms that 
students could occupy. 

 

 

 
 

Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 via the following email address: bielickad@montclair.edu  

 

   

Company Name (please print)  Date 

   

Signature  Title 

   

Contact Name (please print)   

 

 

mailto:bielickad@montclair.edu




Path of Travel Diagram - Floors 3+4 | Scale 1:250
BOHN HALL COMMUNITY KITCHEN


	RFP # 1586 Addendum
	BOHN Community Kitchen-Path of Travel Diagram_20231218
	REVISED 2365A Sheet M-100

